The 2019 World Congress on
Advances in Structural Engineering and Mechanics (ASEM19)
Jeju Island, Korea, September 17 - 21, 2019
Uniaxial compressive performance of RC columns with induced
corrosion cracks
*Togo Aburano1), Amadou Sakhir Syll2) and Toshiyuki Kanakubo3)
1),2)
GSSIE, Univ. of Tsukuba, Ibaraki, 305-8573, Japan

concrete casting. Both ends of the specimen is reinforced by hoops (D6@30). The
parameters are outer diameter of aluminum pipe, the number of pipes and elapsed time
from filling an expansion agent to loading. Elapsed time is set 15, 65 and 300 hours as
same as previous study (Syll 2018). It is supposed that elapsed time affects induced
crack width.
Table 1 Specimens list
No. Specimen ID
Outer diameter
of pipe (mm)
Number of pipes
Elapsed time from
filling to loading (h)
1 P18-N4-T15
18
4 15
2 P18-N4-T65 4 65
3 P18-N4-T300 4 300
4 P18-N8-NF 8 No agent
5 P18-N8-T15 8 15
6 P18-N8-T65 8 65
7 P18-N8-T300 8 300
8 P22-N4-NF
22
4 No agent
9 P22-N4-T15 4 15
10 P22-N4-T65 4 65
11 P22-N4-T300 4 300
12 P22-N8-NF 8 No agent
13 P22-N8-T15 8 15
14 P22-N8-T65 8 65
15 P22-N8-T300 8 300
The 2019 World Congress on
Advances in Structural Engineering and Mechanics (ASEM19)
Jeju Island, Korea, September 17 - 21, 2019
Fig. 1 Specimens